## 505700088 10/01/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5746898

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNN	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
ERIK CARLSSON				09/19/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	MOLNL	MOLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB			
Street Address:	GAMLESTADSVAGEN 3C				
City:	GOTEBORG				
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	SE-402	SE-402 52			
	5 Total: 1	Nume		1	
Property Type		Numb	er	-	
Application Number:		6495250			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΟΑΤΑ				
	Fax Number:(678)				
Fax Number:	()	578)420-9301			
Correspondence will b	e sent to	he e-mail address i		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
	e sent to provided;	he e-mail address i			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	<b>e sent to</b> provided; 6	he e-mail address if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sei		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to provided; 6 w E	<b>he e-mail address i if that is unsucces</b> 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI	s <i>ful, it will be sei</i> .com M		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>be sent to</b> provided; 6 w E 9	<i>he e-mail address i if that is unsucces</i> 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI 99 PEACHTREE ST	s <i>ful, it will be sei</i> .com M		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	pe sent to provided; 6 % 8 9 9 8	<i>he e-mail address i</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI 99 PEACHTREE ST UITE 1000	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> .com M REET		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe sent to provided; 6 % 8 9 9 8	<i>he e-mail address i if that is unsucces</i> 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI 99 PEACHTREE ST	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> .com M REET		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to provided; 6 % 9 9 S	<i>he e-mail address i</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI 99 PEACHTREE ST UITE 1000	s <b>ful, it will be sei</b> .com M REET		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 6 9 9 9 8 9	<i>he e-mail address i</i> <i>if that is unsucces</i> 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI 99 PEACHTREE ST UITE 1000 TLANTA, GEORGIA	sful, it will be sei .com M REET . 30309		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 6 9 9 9 8 9	he e-mail address if that is unsuccess 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI 99 PEACHTREE ST UITE 1000 TLANTA, GEORGIA 13302.0093U1	sful, it will be sei		
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided; 6 9 9 9 8 9	he e-mail address if that is unsuccess 784209300 ilsonj@ballardspahr . JONAS JARVHOLI 99 PEACHTREE ST UITE 1000 TLANTA, GEORGIA 13302.0093U1 E. JONAS JAR	sful, it will be sei		

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0093U1 PAGE 1 of 2

## ASSIGNMENT (U.S. RIGHTS ONLY)

WHEREAS, I, Erik Carlsson of Liabovägen 55, SE-429 41 Särö, Sweden (hereinafter "INVENTOR") has invented new and useful improvements in "COMPOSITE MATERIAL FOR FLUID FLOW MANAGEMENT" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on September 18, 2019, and assigned Application No. 16/495,250; which is a U.S. National Phase Application of PCT/EP2018/058477, filed April 3, 2018, and which claims priority to European Application No. 17165060.9, filed April 5, 2017, and

WHEREAS, MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, a corporation of Sweden, whose principal address is Gamlestadsvägen 3C, SE-402 52 Göteborg, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, INVENTOR, hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application in the United States, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent of the United States which may issue thereon and any subsequent U.S. application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof; the same for MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full

Atlanta #2876031 v1

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 13302.0093U1 PAGE 2 of 2

force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid MÖLNLYCKE HEALTH CARE AB, its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this <u>9</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2019.

(L.S.)

WITNESSETH/ 1. Name: Roland Soberins Address Kabolgalan Gslebu g SE-41452

Erik Carlsson

2. Name: MALIN SVENISON

Address: UNGEDRAGSV.61 426 71 V.FROLUNIA

Allanta #2876031 v1

**RECORDED: 10/01/2019**